

Adult Code of Conduct Agreement

This Code of Conduct is to be signed by both the leader and the caregiver and is, therefore, binding by both.

Girl Scout Promise

Girl Scout Law

On my honor, I will try: To serve God and my country, To help people at all times, And to live by the Girl Scout Law.

I will do my best to be honest and fair, friendly and helpful, considerate and caring, courageous and strong, and responsible for what I say and do,

and to

respect myself and others, respect authority, use resources wisely, make the world a better place, and be a sister to every Girl Scout.

- 1. I will follow the principles of the Girl Scout Promise and Law as listed on this Code of Conduct while in the presence of Girl Scout members.
- 2. I will comply with GSNI-M and GSUSA policies and procedures.
- 3. I will devote ample time and effort to help my daughter achieve a positive Girl Scout experience.
- 4. I will treat my daughter's Girl Scout leaders with respect while being considerate of their volunteer and personal time.
- 5. I will behave in a professional manner when communicating with Girl Scout staff, volunteers and troop members.
- 6. I will not bully or abuse any Girl Scout members directly or through social media.
- 7. I will follow all instructions appropriately and respond in a timely manner to requests shared by the Girl Scout Leaders.
- 8. I will act and dress appropriately during all Girl Scout Troop/Event activities.

I have read and understand the responsibilities of a Girl Scout caregiver as noted above and agree to carry them out to the best of my ability. I understand that girls are the focus of the Girl Scout program and that it takes many caring adults to make my daughter's Girl Scout experience the best it can be.

Caregiver Signature	Date
Caregiver Signature	Date
Troop Leader Signature	Date